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MINUTES OF THE LOAN SUB-COMMITTEE

Subject: - Minutes of Loan Sub Cqmmittee under ‘RAJIV GANDHI SWAVLAMBAN
ROZGAR YOJANA!

The first meeting of the Loan Sub-Committee(LSC) under RAJIV GANDHI SWAVLAMBAN ROZGAR
Yojana, for the year 2011-12 held on 05 August, 2011 at 11.30 AM, in the office-chamber of Managing
Director at 419-FIE, Udyog Sadan, Patparganj, Delhi-110092.

The following members attended the meeting: -

i Sh. Naresh Kumar, 1AS ; Chairman
Managing Director, DKVIB

iii) Sh. Krishana Kumar - £ Member
Additional Commissioner, Deptt. of Industries, GNCTD

iii.  Dy. Sect. (Finance) ¥ Member
Govt. of NCT of Delhi (Could not attended)
IV'th Floor, Delhi Secretariat, Players Building
Delhi-110002

v, Sh. A.K. Bhatnagar, Manager : Member

The Representative of Delhi SC/ST/OBC/
Minority /Phy. Handicapped Fin. Dev. Corp.
Ltd. Ambedkar Bhawan, Rohini, Delhi 110085

v, Sh. R. K. Gupta. Dy. Director s Member
DKVIB:
Vi Sh. R.K. Batra, FA & CAO : Member
2. Sh. Omprakash, Dev. Officer presented the cases before the Loan Sub Committee. Total

13 loan application, amounting to Rs. 33,50 Lac were placed before the Loan Sub-Committee
for its consideration and sanction. The Loan Sub-Committee interviewed 12 candidate and
accorded sanction to all of them for amounting to Rs. 30.50 Llac, including equity /
contribution of beneficiaries Rs. 2.475 Lac and a grant component of Rs. 0.90 Lac (@ Rs,
0.075) to each beneficiary.
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3. One applicant Smt. Jyoti Trehan W/o Sh. Dhananjay Kumar Lal was absent again. She
was also absent in the last meeting of committee. Considering that the applicant is not
interested in loan, the LSC decided to close her application.

4. The list of cases selected/sanctioned by the Loan Sub-Committee is annexed at-‘A’

-

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

Copy to:

1. PA to Managing Director for kind information of M.D.
2. Dy. Secretary Finance, (EXP-1), level 4, Wing-A, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi-92.

3. The Additional Commissioner(H/H), Deptt. of Industries, Udyog Sadan, 419-FIE, Patparganj,
Delhi-92.

4, Sh. A.K. Bhatnagar, Managar, Delhi SC, ST, OBC, Minority, Phy. Handicapped Fin. Dev. Corp. Ltd,,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Ambedkar Bhawan, Rohini, Delhi 110085.

“

5. Dy. Director
6. FA&CAO, DKVIB
7. All DO /ADO/Supervisors /SA/ILA



DELHI KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD
(Government of NCT of Delhi)
419, UDYOG SADAN, PATPARGANJ INDUSTRIAL AREA, DELHI-92

List of Cases Sanctioned by the Loan Sub-Committee in its meeting held on 05 August 2011

No

Name & address of loanee

Industry/
Activity

Category

Cost of project
(Rs. In Lac)

Condition,
if any

Own
Contribution

Grant _

C.E. | WC.

Term
Loan

- Grand

Total

3

4

v

9(7+8)

10(5+6+9)

Sh. Ashok Kr. S/o Sh. Kishan Murari
R/o M-13/9, Gali No. 13 Braham
IPuri, Delhi-53

W/S H. No. q-z, Gali No-6, Braham
Puri, Delhi-53

Atta
Chakki

General

0.200

0.075

0.725 1.000

1.725

2.000

Smt, Geeta Chadda W/o Sh. Ajay
Kr. Chadda R/o M-12. Jeewan
Sarita, LIC Colony, Dilshad Garden,
Delhi-95.

\W/S-: Shop No. 15, DDA Mkt. J&K
Block, Dilshad Garden, Delhi- 95

Boutique

Waman
Entrepreneur]

0.075

0.075

— | 1350

1.350

1.500

Instaltation
of Electricity
meter

Sh Naveen Sharma S/o Sh. Jai
Chand Sharma R/o H. No. 354, Kh,
No. 295, Pandit Mohalla, Village

Kondli, Delhi-96

G. Store

General

0.300

0.075

-0.225 2.400

2.625

3.000
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Smt. Parveen Yadav W/o Sh.
Dharmender Yadav R/O H. No. 80
G/F Arjun Nagar, New Delhi-29
W/S-: H. No. 66 B, Gali No-2,
Krishana Nagar, New Delhi- 29

Beauty
Parlour

0.075

1.125

1.650

2.775

3.000

ISubmission ©

Copy cof latest

Income Tex
Return

Sh. Bharat Gehlot S/o Sh. Rajinder
Kr. R/o 32/256, Trilok Puri,
. |Delhi- 91

Tent House

0.100

0.075

1.225

0.500

1.825

2.000

1.Installatio
n of shutter
Gt Shop.

Sh. Anand Singh S/o Sh. Ajeet Singh
B/o 60, Taimoor Nagar, Near New
Friends Colony, New Delhi- 25

W /s-: 59- B, Taimoor Nagar, Near
New Friends Colony,

New Delhi- 25

j Dairy
Product
Shop

0.300

0.075

0.625

2.000

2.625

3.000

R/o 8/72, Trilok Puri Ext., Delhi-91,
W/S-: 10-11/33 DDA Market, Trilok
Puri, Delhi-91

L ]

Sh Chander Pal S/o 5h. Ayodha Prd |

General
Store

General

0.300

0.075

0.225

2.400

2.625

3.000

Sh. Sheikh Nisar S/o Sh. Sheikh
Roshan Ali R/o F- 283, New Seema
Puri, Delhi- 95. :

W /s - F-315, New S2emapuri,
Delhi-95

Gen Store

Minority

0.200

0.075

0.325

1.400

1.725

2.000

1.Installation
of Shatter

Sh. Kishan Pal S/a Sh. Rajvir Singh
R/o D- 826, Gali No.-3, Ashok
Nagar, Delhi- 93

Confectionery
Shop

OBC

0.100

0.075

0.225

1.600

1.825

2.000




ash, ;- Mkt. Of | General 0.300 0075 | 0.125 | 2.500 | 2.625 | 3.000
/o D-36, Auto Parts
Nangloi, Delhi-
1, GU Block,
nmercial Market, Pitampura,
; elhi-34
11 Pmt. Nakhat Tanzeer W/o Mohd. Desk Top | Woman 0.150 0.075. | 1.775 | 1.000 2.775 3.000 G
Tayyab Ali R/o H. No. C-62/1, Gali |Publication
No. 8 , North Gonda, Delhi-53
W /s. C-155, North Ghonda, Delhi-
53
12 [Sh. Satish Monga S/o Sh. Veer ' Shoe Shop | General 0.300 0.075, | 0.125 2.500 2.625 3.000 -
Singh H. No. 246/5, Durga Puri
Vistar, Shahdra, Delhi-93
Total 2.475 0.900 | 6.825 |20.300/27.125(30.500| —




