DELHI KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD



(Government of NCT of Delhi)
419, UDYOG SADAN, PATPARGANJ INDUSTRIAL AREA, DELHI-92.

F-7/DKVIB/RGSRY/ 10/ DEV / 2011 -12/ 3976 to 3989

Dt.:- 1618

Chairman

MINUTES OF THE LOAN SUB-COMMITTEE

Subject: - Minutes of Loan Sub Committee under 'RAJIV GANDHI SWAVLAMBAN ROZGAR YOJANA.'

The first meeting of the Loan Sub-Committee(LSC) under RAJIV GANDHI SWAVLAMBAN ROZGAR Yojana, for the year 2011-12 held on **05 August, 2011 at 11.30 AM**, in the office-chamber of Managing Director at 419-FIE, Udyog Sadan, Patpargani, Delhi-110092.

The following members attended the meeting: -

iii) Sh. Krishana Kumar : Member Additional Commissioner, Deptt. of Industries, GNCTD

iii. Dy. Sect. (Finance) : Member
Govt. of NCT of Delhi
IV'th Floor, Delhi Secretariat, Players Building
Delhi-110002

iv. Sh. A.K. Bhatnagar, Manager : Member
The Representative of Delhi SC/ST/OBC/
Minority /Phy. Handicapped Fin. Dev. Corp.
Ltd. Ambedkar Bhawan, Rohini, Delhi 110085

v. Sh. R. K. Gupta, Dy. Director : Member DKVIB:

vi. Sh. R.K. Batra, FA & CAO : Member

2. Sh. Omprakash, Dev. Officer presented the cases before the Loan Sub Committee. Total 13 loan application, amounting to Rs. 33.50 Lac were placed before the Loan Sub-Committee for its consideration and sanction. The Loan Sub-Committee interviewed 12 candidate and accorded sanction to all of them for amounting to Rs. 30.50 Lac, including equity / contribution of beneficiaries Rs. 2.475 Lac and a grant component of Rs. 0.90 Lac (@ Rs, 0.075) to each beneficiary.

Continued...2



- 3. One applicant Smt. Jyoti Trehan W/o Sh. Dhananjay Kumar Lal was absent again. She was also absent in the last meeting of committee. Considering that the applicant is not interested in loan, the LSC decided to close her application.
- 4. The list of cases selected/sanctioned by the Loan Sub-Committee is annexed at-'A'.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

(R.K. JAJORIA) ASSTT. DIRECTOR

Copy to:

- 1. PA to Managing Director for kind information of M.D.
- 2. Dy. Secretary Finance, (EXP-1), level 4, Wing-A, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi-92.
- 3. The Additional Commissioner(H/H), Deptt. of Industries, Udyog Sadan, 419-FIE, Patparganj, Delhi-92.
- 4. Sh. A.K. Bhatnagar, Managar, Delhi SC, ST, OBC, Minority, Phy. Handicapped Fin. Dev. Corp. Ltd., Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Ambedkar Bhawan, Rohini, Delhi 110085.
- 5. Dy. Director
- 6. FA&CAO, DKVIB
- 7. All DO /ADO/Supervisors /SA/JLA

DELHI KHADI & VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARD (Government of NCT of Delhi) 419, UDYOG SADAN, PATPARGANJ INDUSTRIAL AREA, DELHI-92

List of Cases Sanctioned by the Loan Sub-Committee in its meeting held on 05 August 2011

S.	Name & address of loanee	Industry/	Category	Cost of project (Rs. In Lac)					v = 0	Condition, if any	
No		Activity	T.2.0	Own Contribution	Grant	C. E.	W.C.	Term Loan	Grand Total		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9(7÷8)	10(5+6+9)	11	
1	Sh. Ashok Kr. S/o Sh. Kishan Murari R/o M-13/9, Gali No. 13 Braham Puri, Delhi-53 W/S H. No. G-2, Gali No-6, Braham Puri, Delhi-53	Atta Chakki	General	0.200	0.075	0.725	1.000	1.725	2.000		
2	Smt, Geeta Chadda W/o Sh. Ajay Kr. Chadda R/o M-12. Jeewan Sarita, LIC Colony, Dilshad Garden, Delhi-95. W/S-: Shop No. 15, DDA Mkt. J&K Block, Dilshad Garden, Delhi- 95	Boutique	Woman Entrepreneur	0.075	0.075		1.350	1.350	1.500	Installation of Electricity meter	
3.	Sh Naveen Sharma S/o Sh. Jai Chand Sharma R/o H. No. 354, Kh, No. 295, Pandit Mohalla, Village Kondli, Delhi-96	G. Store	General	0.300	0.075	0.225	2.400	2.625	3.000		



4.	Smt. Parveen Yadav W/o Sh. Dharmender Yadav R/O H. No. 80 G/F Arjun Nagar, New Delhi-29 W/S-: H. No. 66 B, Gali No-2, Krishana Nagar, New Delhi- 29	Beauty Parlour	Woman 3 Entreprene ur	0.150	0.075	1.125	1.650	2.775	3.000	Submission of Copy of latest Income Tex Return
5	Sh. Bharat Gehlot S/o Sh. Rajinder Kr. R/o 32/256, Trilok Puri, Delhi- 91	Tent House	SC	0.100	0.075	1.325	0.500	1.825	2.000	1.Installatio n of shutter at Shop.
6	Sh. Anand Singh S/o Sh. Ajeet Singh R/o 60, Taimoor Nagar, Near New Friends Colony, New Delhi- 25 W/s-: 59- B, Taimoor Nagar, Near New Friends Colony, New Delhi- 25	Dairy Product Shop	General	0.300	0.075	0.625	2.000	2.625	3.000	
7.	Sh Chander Pal S/o Sh. Ayodha Prd. R/o 8/72, Trilok Puri Ext., Delhi-91, W/S-: 10-11/33 DDA Market, Trilok Puri, Delhi-91	General Store	General	0.300	0.075	0.225	2.400	2.625	3.000	
8.	Sh. SheiKh Nisar S/o Sh. Sheikh Roshan Ali R/o F- 283, New Seema Puri, Delhi- 95. W/s - F-315, New Seemapuri, Delhi-95	Gen Store	Minority	0.200	0.075	0.325	1.400	1.725	2.000	1.Installation of Shatter
9.	Sh. Kishan Pal S/o Sh. Rajvir Singh R/o D- 826, Gali No3, Ashok Nagar, Delhi- 93	Confectionery	OBC	0.100	0.075	0.225	1.600	1.825	2.000	-

PACE RULE RULE A BOALLY BY MALE



	Total			2.475	0.900	6.825	20.300	27.125	30.500	5
12	Sh. Satish Monga S/o Sh. Veer Singh H. No. 246/5, Durga Puri Vistar, Shahdra, Delhi -93	Shoe Shop	General	0.300	0.075	0.125	2.500	2.625	3.000	8
11	Smt. Nakhat Tanzeer W/o Mohd. Tayyab Ali R/o H. No. C-62/1, Gali No. 8, North Gonda, Delhi-53 W/s. C-155, North Ghonda, Delhi- 53	Desk Top Publication	Woman	0.150	0.075	1.775	1.000	2.775	3.000	
10	Sh. Shashi Kumar S/o Sh. Omprakash Sharma R/o D-36, Rajdhani Park, Nangloi, Delhi- W/s- Shop. G-11, GU Block, Commercial Market, Pitampura, Delhi-34	Mkt. Of Auto Parts	General	0.300	0.075	0.125	2.500	2.625	3.000	